

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).239/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in CRLM No. 7267/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI JAGIR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia ,Adv.
Mr. Gunwant Dara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Hence no
further time can be granted by this Court.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.