

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).239/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in CRLM No.7267 of 2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI JAGIR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv. (not present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has circulated a letter seeking adjournment for two weeks on the ground that she is unwell. The matter is adjourned.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).239/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in CRLM No.7267 of 2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI JAGIR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv. (not present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 has circulated a  
letter seeking adjournment for two weeks on the ground that  
she is unwell. The matter is adjourned.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER