

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).239/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in CRLM No.
7267/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANWALJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI JAGIR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three months' further time is granted for
conclusion of the trial.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER